

Tender for Operations and maintenance

Information

RFx number:	7000030153
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	1
RFx Name:	CR ext. at Pawananagar & Varasgaon
Tender Subject:	CIVIL WORKS FOR REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING OLD PANELS BY NEW AND SHIFTING OF SAME FROM MSPGCL TO MSETCL
Bid Submission:	19.03.2024
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	590.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	4,852,486.31 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	48,524.86 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	19.03.2024 12:00:00
Price Bid Open:	22.03.2024 12:00:00
Contact Person:	N T CHAVAN, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(C), EHV CCCM CIRCLE PUNE. CONTACT NO 7447440906

Additional Requested Information:

- Do you have Valid Certificate of Registration of appropriate class for Civil works from PWD/MES/Railways/JeevanPradhikaran/MAHAGENCO/ MAHATRANSCO / MAHADISCOM/Semi Govt. & Central Government.?
- Do you have GSTN Registration Certificate.?
- Do you have PAN Card?
- do you have Statement of Current Net worth for an amount equal to 25% of the estimated cost of work duly certified by Chartered Accountant ?
- Do you have Average Financial Turn-over during the last three years ending 31st March of previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost. ?
- Do you have Certificate of Experience for execution of Civil works in Govt. organization duly signed by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer or equivalent?
- Do you have E.P.F. Registration Certificate –issued by competent Authority of Govt.?
- Have you paid EMD?
- Do you have Solvency Certificate of Nationalized / scheduled Bank equivalent to an amount not less than 25 % of the estimated cost. ?
- Do you have Partnership deed in case of firm with more than single proprietor. ?

Attachments:

- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE VARASGAON
- TENDER DETAIL - TENDE DOCUMENT
- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE PAWANANAGAR

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030153

Version: 1

RFX Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	995431	Renovation of CR	1.000 AU	--	736200.18
1.AA	Service 50013715	995431	Dismantling stone masonry	53.000 m ³	439.18	23276.54
1.AB	Service 50013715	995431	Dismantling stone masonry	5.000 m ³	498.17	2490.85
1.AC	Service 50013717	995431	Dismantling plain concrete	10.000 m ³	731.53	7315.30
1.AD	Service 50017316	995422	Removing rich mix cement concrete	10.000 m ³	1219.21	12192.10
1.AE	Service 50013718	995431	Dis. R.C.C. by chiselling,wedging	10.000 m ³	1902.23	19022.30
1.AF	Service 50013702	995431	Dismantling brick bat coba	2.000 m ³	829.85	1659.70
1.AG	Service 50016493	995431	Removing doors & windows wt frames	10.000 EA	204.51	2045.10
1.AH	Service 50013694	995431	Dis.ventilator & small window wt frame	4.000 EA	173.05	692.20
1.AJ	Service 50016494	995431	Removing flooring/dado tiles, marble etc	66.000 m ²	58.99	3893.34
1.AK	Service 50013713	995431	Rem. urinal pans/ WH basins wt frame	2.000 EA	125.85	251.70
1.AL	Service 50013714	995431	Removing W.C. pans & allied connections	2.000 EA	271.37	542.74
1.AM	Service 50013188	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in superstructure	10.000 m ³	11799.02	117990.20
1.AN	Service 50013238	995472	C/Plaster 20mm 2ct CM1:4 w/o Neeru	50.000 m ²	580.68	29034.00
1.AP	Service 50013244	995472	Prov Neeru Finish in all position	50.000 m ²	85.21	4260.50
1.AQ	Service 50013270	995474	Wh glz 148.5x148.5mm 5-6mm tk flr CM1:4	25.000 m ²	1561.32	39033.00
1.AR	Service 50013274	995474	Wht glz 148.5x148.5mm 5-6mm tk ddo CM1:4	10.000 m ²	1659.64	16596.40
1.AS	Service 50016603	995474	P&F granite jams & sills 18-20mm tk 1F*	30.000 m ²	5768.25	173047.50
1.AT	Service 50013308	995474	Kadapa Partition 25-30mm tk urinl CM1:3	30.000 m ²	1392.26	41767.80
1.AU	Service 50004079	995471	P&F Flush Door Leaf 32mm w/o Frame	6.300 m ²	3818.88	24058.94

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.AV	Service 50013423	995471	P&F D/leaf Panled Door Shutter35mm Tk*	4.000 m ²	11393.73	45574.92
1.AW	Service 50013425	995471	P&F S/leaf Panled Door Shutter wt*	4.000 m ²	10687.11	42748.44
1.AX	Service 50013351	995473	P&A OBD to in 2 coat excl primer coat	1,000.00 0 m ²	62.93	62930.00
1.AY	Service 50003687	995473	P&A Putty	200.000 m ²	117.99	23598.00
1.AZ	Service 50014199	995478	collecting & disposing of debris	74.560 m ³	330.66	24654.01
1.BA	Service 50002714	998912	P&F Al/Acrylic Radium Name Plate	10.000 ft ²	638.16	6381.60
1.BB	Service 50005898	995473	P&A Flat oil paint 2 coat incl primer GF	100.000 m ²	111.43	11143.00
2	Outline	995454	Extension of CR	1.000 AU	--	1808399.72
2.AA	Service 50013069	995433	Excav in HM lift upto 1.5m for fdn	16.000 m ³	297.59	4761.44
2.AB	Service 50013071	995433	Excav in Soft Rock lift upto 1.5m for fdn	3.000 m ³	562.41	1687.23
2.AC	Service 50013139	995454	P&L CC 1:3:6 for Foundation	1.000 m ³	8767.43	8767.43
2.AD	Service 50013153	995454	P&C CC M20 for RCC raft, fnd excl reinf	3.000 m ³	10314.15	30942.45
2.AE	Service 50013156	995454	P&C CC M20 for RCC Columns excl reinf	3.000 m ³	19070.18	57210.54
2.AF	Service 50013159	995454	P&C RCC M20 Beams & lintels excl reinf	4.000 m ³	17085.36	68341.44
2.AG	Service 50013162	995454	P&C RCC M20 Slabs & landing excl reinf	3.000 m ³	19265.52	57796.56
2.AH	Service 50013165	995454	P&C RCC M20 Chhajja excl reinf	1.000 m ³	19265.52	19265.52
2.AJ	Service 50013181	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. HYSD for RCC Pile	1.000 MT	117598.84	117598.84
2.AK	Service 50013187	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in fnd & plinth	7.000 m ³	9850.70	68954.90
2.AL	Service 50004330	995454	P&C RCC M15 coping parapet excl reinf	1.000 m ³	12989.03	12989.03
2.AM	Service 50013075	995433	Filling plinth & floor wt exc material	15.000 m ³	157.32	2359.80
2.AN	Service 50013078	995433	Prov dry t.rbbbl soling+hand pkg & compn	5.000 m ³	1811.77	9058.85
2.AP	Service 50013188	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in superstructure	21.000 m ³	10479.97	220079.37

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
2.AQ	Service 50013189	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:4 for half brick tk	4.000 m ²	1466.99	5867.96
2.AR	Service 50014245	995471	P&F Al Backlite Door wt Marble Frame Providing and fixing in position, Double shuttered aluminium extruded powder coated openable door of specified size with aluminium door frame of powder coated section 101.60 x 44.75mm , 3.18 mm thick and shutter comprising of powder coated section having bottom and lock rail of size 150 mm x 44.5 mm x 3.00 mm thick top rails 47.62 x 44.45 mm x 3.00 mm thick , vertical style 47.62 x 44.45 mm, 3.00 mm thick and for shutter plain glass panes 5 mm thick for top panels and 12mm thick both side laminated phenol bonded particle board panels for bottom panels etc. , I.S.I. mark , heavy duty, Hydraulic floor spring of 150 kg capacity , having heavy duty concealed lock, necessary beading, glazing clips, PVC gaskets, 250mm length aluminium tower bolts, 150mm dia. pad handle, etc. as per detailed design and drawing or as directed by engineer in charge including all materials , labours, and equipment etc.complete	4.000 m ²	11393.73	45574.92
2.AS	Service 50004079	995471	P&F Flush Door Leaf 32mm w/o Frame	7.000 m ²	3818.88	26732.16
2.AT	Service 50013467	995471	Anodized extruded alu 3/T slidingwindow	4.000 m ²	6512.95	26051.80
2.AU	Service 50013475	995471	P&F "Rajshri" Mk Prelam PVC Door Shuter*	3.000 m ²	8584.30	25752.90
2.AV	Service 50012223	995471	P&F Anodised Al Window/ Ventilators	2.000 m ²	4545.17	9090.34
2.AW	Service 50004340	995472	C/Plaster 12mm 1ct CM1:4 Cement Finish Providing internal cement plaster 12mm thick in single coat in cement mortar 1:4 without neeru finish to concrete or brick surfaces, in all positions including scaffolding and curing etc. complete.	19.000 m ²	412.38	7835.22
2.AX	Service 50013238	995472	C/Plaster 20mm 2ct CM1:4 w/o Neeru	49.000 m ²	580.68	28453.32

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
2.AY	Service 50013241	995472	Sand Faced Plaster 2ct CM1:4 WP Com	61.000 m ²	943.16	57532.76
2.AZ	Service 50013270	995474	Wh glz 148.5x148.5mm 5-6mm tk flr CM1:4 Providing and laying vitrified mirror / glossy finish tiles decorative type having size 590 mm to 605 mm x 590 mm to 605 mm of 8 to 10 mm thickness and confirming to IS. 15622-2006 (group Bla) of approved make, shade and pattern for flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement mortar including neat cement float, filling joints, curing and clearing etc. complete. a) Flooring	19.000 m ²	1561.32	29665.08
2.BA	Service 50013274	995474	Wht glz 148.5x148.5mm 5-6mm tk ddo CM1:4 Providing and laying vitrified mirror / glossy finish tiles having size 590 mm to 605 mm x 590 mm to 605 mm of 8 to 10 mm thickness and confirming to IS. 15622-2006 (group Bla) of approved make, shade and pattern for flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement mortar including neat cement float, filling joints, curing and clearing etc. complete.b) Skirting	2.000 m ²	1659.64	3319.28
2.BB	Service 50013280	995474	P&F Ceramic Tile30x30cm Flooring CM1:4	20.000 m ²	1567.87	31357.40
2.BC	Service 50013284	995474	P&F Ceramic Tile30x30cm Dado/skrt CM1:4	30.000 m ²	1663.57	49907.10
2.BD	Service 50016603	995474	P&F granite jams & sills 18-20mm tk 1F* Providing and laying telephone black / Amba White /Cadburybrown / Ruby red / Ocean Brown granite stone of 18 to 20 mm thick for door frame/ dado/ window boxing etc. On C.M. 1:6 including filling joints with polymer base filler nosing the sharp edges wherever necessary, curing, etc. complete.	3.000 m ²	5768.25	17304.75
2.BE	Service 50013592	995462	Aglo Idian typ Oris patrn wht glz WC pan	1.000 EA	13293.34	13293.34
2.BF	Service 50006283	995462	White wall hung WC Pan - CP Flush GF****	1.000 EA	19698.79	19698.79
2.BG	Service 50018616	995462	P&F White Glz Full Stall type Urinal 1F*	1.000 EA	12813.52	12813.52

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
2.BH	Service 50013601	995462	P&F 45x30cm Wht Glz WHB Providing and fixing white glazed earthenware Wash Hand Basin of 63cm x 45cm size including cold water pillar tap/cold and hot water pillar tap brackets, rubber plugs and brass chain, stop tap and necessary pipe connection including P.V.C. waste pipe and trap up to the outside face of the wall. Making good the damaged surface, testing etc. complete	2.000 EA	9196.52	18393.04
2.BJ	Service 50006427	995462	P&F Soap Dish At GF*	2.000 EA	1280.83	2561.66
2.BK	Service 50008253	995462	P&F Sanitary Fittings of Towel Rod	2.000 EA	1276.89	2553.78
2.BL	Service 50013611	995462	P&F Steel Sink 600x450x250mm Providing and fixing stainless steel sink of size 600 x 510 x 200 mm of Nirali or equivalent make including coupling, outlet pipe, elbow and other necessary fitting, finishing etc. complete.	1.000 EA	26088.50	26088.50
2.BM	Service 50006180	995462	Cpvc pipe 40 mm dia concealed excav GF*	20.000 RMT	706.62	14132.40
2.BN	Service 50006178	995462	Cpvc pipe 25 mm dia concealed excav GF*	10.000 RMT	491.62	4916.20
2.BP	Service 50006177	995462	Cpvc pipe 20 mm dia concealed excav GF*	10.000 RMT	406.40	4064.00
2.BQ	Service 50006176	995462	Cpvc pipe 15 mm dia concealed excav GF*	10.000 RMT	348.72	3487.20
2.BR	Service 50004148	995462	P/S/F ball cock of 20mm dia (brass) Providing and fixing 15 mm dia. screw down bib/ stop tap of brass including necessary socket union nut complete.	1.000 EA	879.67	879.67
2.BS	Service 50004149	995462	P/S/F patti valve of 25mm dia (brass) Providing and fixing screw down for 25 mm dia. wheeled stop tap of brass including necessary sockets/union nut complete.	1.000 EA	1151.04	1151.04

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
2.BT	Service 50013657	995462	Fixing HDPE wter tank upto 5000lit Providing and fixing H.D.P container Syntex or alike one piece moulded water tank made out of high density polythylar and built corrugated inclusive of delivery up to destination hoisting and fixing of accessories such as inlet,outlet overflow pipe inclusive of all tanks capacity between 200 to 1000 liters	1,000.00 0 L	18.35	18350.00
2.BU	Service 50013574	995462	P&F 15mm Ø Brass Stop Tap & BM Chamber Providing and fixing 10 cm PVC nahani trap with grating etc. complete.	1.000 EA	706.62	706.62
2.BV	Service 50006257	995462	Upvc waste/vent/soil pipe 110 mm dia 4Kg Providing and fixing PVC soil pipe / vent pipe of 110 mm diameter confirming to IS 13592 and IS 4985 to with stand continuous internal hydraulic pressure of 4 kg / cm2 with necessary fixtures and fittings such as bends, tees, single junctions double junctions, slotted vent offsets and joining with rubber rings and lubricants on walls with clamping or in the ground including excavation, laying, refilling trenches and testing etc. complete.	6.000 RMT	513.90	3083.40
2.BW	Service 50013630	995462	P&F 75mm Ø uPVC Waste Water Pipe Providing and fixing PVC soil pipe / vent pipe of 75 mm diameter confirming to IS 13592 and IS 4985 to with stand continuous internal hydraulic pressure of 4 kg / cm2 with necessary fixtures and fittings such as bends, tees, single junctions double junctions, slotted vent offsets and joining with rubber rings and lubricants on walls with clamping or in the ground including excavation, laying, refilling trenches and testing etc. complete.	6.000 RMT	365.76	2194.56

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
2.BX	Service 50004732	995462	P&Supplying various Ø PVC pressure pipe Providing and fixing P.V.C. Rain water pipes of 110mm outer diameter and having wall thickness of 2.2 to 2.7 mm confirming to I.S. 13592-1992 including proper rainwater receiving recess with P.V.C. plug, bend, necessary fittings, such as, offsets, shoes, including fixing the pipe on wall using approved wooden cleats projecting 25mm to 40mm from face of wall a fixing with clips of approved quality and number ,filing the joint using rubber gasket with solvent cement and properly resting the shoe of pipes on C.C. or masonry blocks, including necessary scaffolding and maintenance for 3 yrs for any leakages or dislocations of pipes. All the P.V.C. fittings and additional 2 piece socket clips shall be got approved from engineer in charge etc. complete. (The contractor shall give 3 yrs guarantee bond for payment)	6.000 RMT	745.95	4475.70
2.BY	Service 50006512	995462	P&C BBM inspection chamber 90x45 cm*	1.000 EA	16035.44	16035.44
2.BZ	Service 50006509	995462	P&C BBM inspection chamber 60x60 cm*	1.000 EA	13262.40	13262.40
2.CA	Service 50013643	995462	P&F 15x10cm SW Gully Trap in CC1:4:8	2.000 EA	2097.57	4195.14
2.CB	Service 50014093	995476	P&F Kohinoor Glass Mirror 600x400mmsize	2.000 EA	1128.75	2257.50
2.CC	Service 50014220	995471	P&F Hydraulic Door Closer	2.000 EA	1891.74	3783.48
2.CD	Service 50013128	995455	P&F Str Steel Like Channels Angle, Tees	1.000 MT	133515.45	133515.45
2.CE	Service 50007536	995477	P&F MS grill work 25 kg&sqm wth painting	3.600 m ²	2749.13	9896.87
2.CF	Service 50013351	995473	P&A OBD to in 2 coat excl primer coat	68.000 m ²	62.93	4279.24
2.CG	Service 50013644	995462	Pro. Soak pit 10x120x120cm incl excv	1.000 EA	3870.01	3870.01
2.CH	Service 50013357	995473	P&A 2 coat Apex paint 1 primer coat	561.000 m ²	386.74	216961.14
2.CJ	Service 50013387	995453	P&F Plain zinc Shet 1mm Tk Rdge Hip Valy	23.000 m ²	353.96	8141.08

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
2.CK	Service 50014199	995478	collecting & disposing of debris	19.000 m ³	330.66	6282.54
2.CL	Service 50014104	995462	Sparing services plumber	2.000 EA	887.53	1775.06
2.CM	Service 50014103	995468	Sparing services carpenter	2.000 EA	887.53	1775.06
2.CN	Service 50014106	998519	Sparing services unskilled male labour	20.000 EA	806.25	16125.00
2.CP	Service 50002817	998513	Service of Skilled Electrician	4.000 EA	887.53	3550.12
2.CQ	Service 50014105	995454	Sparing services mason	2.000 EA	887.53	1775.06
2.CR	Service 50013314	995474	P&F Intrlock Pavr Block 60mm Tk 300kg/m ²	100.000 m ²	1436.83	143683.00
2.CS	Service 50015274	995461	Consealed Point Wiring Light/Fan/Bell	20.000 P	588.75	11775.00
2.CT	Service 50009958	995461	S&E Concealed Modular Switch Box Concealing of provided M.S./ PVC switch box in wall withfinishing as per specification No: WG-PW/CW	5.000 EA	78.66	393.30
2.CU	Service 50016814	995461	Retrofit 18/20W Tube Light to LED	6.000 EA	1327.67	7966.02
3	Outline	995454	Extension of Control Room	1.000 AU	--	2307886.41
3.AA	Service 50013068	995433	Excav in Soil, lift upto 1.5m for fdn	4.299 m ³	270.03	1160.86
3.AB	Service 50013069	995433	Excav in HM lift upto 1.5m for fdn	12.896 m ³	296.12	3818.76
3.AC	Service 50013069	995433	Excav in HM lift upto 1.5m for fdn Excavation for foundation in Hard murum including removing the excavated material up to a distance of 50 metres beyond the building area and stacking ad spreading as directed, dewatering, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary backfilling, ramming, watering including shoring and strutting etc.complete. (Lift from 1.5 to 3.0 m.) By Mechanical Means.# #	12.896 m ³	370.48	4777.71
3.AD	Service 50013071	995433	Excav in Soft Rock lift upto 1.5m for fdn	8.597 m ³	559.63	4811.14

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
3.AE	Service 50013071	995433	Excv in Soft Rock lift upto 1.5m for fdn Excavation for foundation in Soft rock and old cement or lime masonry foundations including removing the excavated material up to a distance of 50 metres beyond the building area and stacking as directed, including dewatering, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary backfilling with available earth/murum, ramming, watering including shoring and strutting etc. complete. (Lift from 1.5m To 3.0 m.) By Mechanical Means# #	4.299 m ³	683.55	2938.58
3.AF	Service 50013139	995454	P&L CC 1:3:6 for Foundation	2.000 m ³	8476.79	16953.58
3.AG	Service 50013154	995454	P&C CC M25 for RCC raft, fnd excl reinf	6.000 m ³	10278.24	61669.44
3.AH	Service 50013157	995454	P&C CC M25 for RCC Columns excl reinf	7.000 m ³	18992.23	132945.61
3.AJ	Service 50013160	995454	P&C RCC M25 beam/lintel excl reinf	9.000 m ³	17015.93	153143.37
3.AK	Service 50013163	995454	P&C RCC M25 slab/landing excl reinf	8.000 m ³	19186.60	153492.80
3.AL	Service 50013166	995454	P&C RCC M25 Chhajja excl reinf	1.000 m ³	19186.60	19186.60
3.AM	Service 50013181	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. HYSD for RCC Pile	2.500 MT	117016.67	292541.68
3.AN	Service 50013187	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in fnd & plinth	6.000 m ³	9801.94	58811.64
3.AP	Service 50004330	995454	P&C RCC M15 coping parapet excl reinf	3.000 m ³	12691.52	38074.56
3.AQ	Service 50013075	995433	Filling plinth & floor wt exc material	32.000 m ³	156.54	5009.28
3.AR	Service 50013078	995433	Prov dry t.rbbbl soling+hand pckg & compn	11.000 m ³	1802.81	19830.91
3.AS	Service 50013188	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in superstructure	30.000 m ³	10428.09	312842.70
3.AT	Service 50013189	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:4 for half brick tk	1.000 m ²	1459.72	1459.72

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
3.AU	Service 50014245	995471	P&F Al Backlite Door wt Marble Frame Providing and fixing in position, Double shuttered aluminium extruded powder coated openable door of specified size with aluminium door frame of powder coated section 101.60 x 44.75mm , 3.18 mm thick and shutter comprising of powder coated section having bottom and lock rail of size 150 mm x 44.5 mm x 3.00 mm thick top rails 47.62 x 44.45 mm x 3.00 mm thick , vertical style 47.62 x 44.45 mm, 3.00 mm thick and for shutter plain glass panes 5 mm thick for top panels and 12mm thick both side laminated phenol bonded particle board panels for bottom panels etc. , I.S.I. mark , heavy duty, Hydraulic floor spring of 150 kg capacity , having heavy duty concealed lock, necessary beading, glazing clips, PVC gaskets, 250mm length aluminium tower bolts, 150mm dia. pad handle, etc. as per detailed design and drawing or as directed by engineer in charge including all materials , labours, and equipment etc.complete	3.150 m ²	11337.32	35712.56
3.AV	Service 50004079	995471	P&F Flush Door Leaf 32mm w/o Frame	3.000 m ²	3799.98	11399.94
3.AW	Service 50013467	995471	Anodized extruded alu 3/T slidingwindow	15.000 m ²	6480.71	97210.65
3.AX	Service 50013475	995471	P&F "Rajshri" Mk Prelam PVC Door Shuter*	2.000 m ²	8541.80	17083.60
3.AY	Service 50013715	995431	Dismantling stone masonry Dismantling brick masonry in lime or cement mortar and stacking the materils as directed with all leads, lifts etc.# #	5.000 m ³	437.00	2185.00
3.AZ	Service 50004340	995472	C/Plaster 12mm 1ct CM1:4 Cement Finish Providing internal cement plaster 12mm thick in single coat in cement mortar 1:4 without neeru finish to concrete or brick surfaces, in all positions including scaffolding and curing etc. complete.	48.000 m ²	362.65	17407.20
3.BA	Service 50013238	995472	C/Plaster 20mm 2ct CM1:4 w/o Neeru	78.000 m ²	498.32	38868.96

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
3.BB	Service 50013241	995472	Sand Faced Plaster 2ct CM1:4 WP Com	114.000 m ²	833.57	95026.98
3.BC	Service 50013270	995474	Wh glz 148.5x148.5mm 5-6mm tk flr CM1:4 Providing and laying vitrified mirror / glossy finish tiles decorative type having size 590 mm to 605 mm x 590 mm to 605 mm of 8 to 10 mm thickness and confirming to IS. 15622-2006 (group Bla) of approved make, shade and pattern for flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement mortar including neat cement float, filling joints, curing and clearing etc. complete. a) Flooring	48.000 m ²	1535.38	73698.24
3.BD	Service 50013274	995474	Wht glz 148.5x148.5mm 5-6mm tk ddo CM1:4 Providing and laying vitrified mirror / glossy finish tiles having size 590 mm to 605 mm x 590 mm to 605 mm of 8 to 10 mm thickness and confirming to IS. 15622-2006 (group Bla) of approved make, shade and pattern for flooring in required position laid on a bed of 1:4 cement mortar including neat cement float, filling joints, curing and clearing etc. complete.b) Skirting	2.000 m ²	1633.22	3266.44
3.BE	Service 50013280	995474	P&F Ceramic Tile30x30cm Flooring CM1:4	5.000 m ²	1541.91	7709.55
3.BF	Service 50013284	995474	P&F Ceramic Tile30x30cm Dado/skrt CM1:4	5.000 m ²	1637.13	8185.65
3.BG	Service 50005826	995474	Green marble sill 25-30 mm tk CM1:4 GF* Providing and laying telephone black / Amba White /Cadburybrown / Ruby red / Ocean Brown granite stone of 18 to 20 mm thick for door frame/ dado/ window boxing etc. On C.M. 1:6 including filling joints with polymer base filler nosing the sharp edges wherever necessary, curing, etc. complete.	16.000 m ²	5721.49	91543.84
3.BH	Service 50006180	995462	Cpvc pipe 40 mm dia concealed excav GF*	5.000 RMT	703.12	3515.60
3.BJ	Service 50006178	995462	Cpvc pipe 25 mm dia concealed excav GF*	5.000 RMT	489.18	2445.90
3.BK	Service 50006177	995462	Cpvc pipe 20 mm dia concealed excav GF*	5.000 RMT	404.39	2021.95

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
3.BL	Service 50006176	995462	Cpvc pipe 15 mm dia concealed excav GF*	5.000 RMT	346.99	1734.95
3.BM	Service 50004148	995462	P/S/F ball cock of 20mm dia (brass) Providing and fixing 15 mm dia. screw down bib/ stop tap of brass including necessary socket union nut complete.	1.000 EA	875.31	875.31
3.BN	Service 50004149	995462	P/S/F patti valve of 25mm dia (brass) Providing and fixing screw down for 25 mm dia. wheeled stop tap of brass including necessary sockets/union nut complete.	1.000 EA	1145.34	1145.34
3.BP	Service 50013657	995462	Fixing HDPE wter tank upto 5000lit Providing and fixing H.D.P container Syntex or alike one piece moulded water tank made out of high density polythylar and built corrugated inclusive of delivery up to destination hoisting and fixing of accessories such as inlet,outlet overflow pipe inclusive of all tanks capacity between 200 to 1000 liters	500.000 L	18.26	9130.00
3.BQ	Service 50004732	995462	P&Supplying various Ø PVC pressure pipe Providing and fixing P.V.C. Rain water pipes of 110mm outer diameter and having wall thickness of 2.2 to 2.7 mm confirming to I.S. 13592-1992 including proper rainwater receiving recess with P.V.C. plug, bend, necessary fittings, such as, offsets, shoes, including fixing the pipe on wall using approved wooden cleats projecting 25mm to 40mm from face of wall a fixing with clips of approved quality and number ,filing the joint using rubber gasket with solvent cement and properly resting the shoe of pipes on C.C. or masonry blocks, including necessary scaffolding and maintenance for 3 yrs for any leakages or dislocations of pipes. All the P.V.C. fittings and additional 2 piece socket clips shall be got approved from engineer in charge etc. complete. (The contractor shall give 3 yrs guarantee bond for payment)	30.000 RMT	742.25	22267.50

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
3.BR	Service 50006512	995462	P&C BBM inspection chamber 90x45 cm*	3.000 EA	15245.10	45735.30
3.BS	Service 50006509	995462	P&C BBM inspection chamber 60x60 cm*	2.000 EA	12727.00	25454.00
3.BT	Service 50013643	995462	P&F 15x10cm SW Gully Trap in CC1:4:8	1.000 EA	2087.18	2087.18
3.BU	Service 50014093	995476	P&F Kohinoor Glass Mirror 600x400mmsize Providing and fixing 450mm x 550mm size superior type Belgium mirror with 16mm dia. nickel plated towel rod etc. complete.	1.000 EA	1123.17	1123.17
3.BV	Service 50014220	995471	P&F Hydraulic Door Closer	1.000 EA	1882.38	1882.38
3.BW	Service 50013128	995455	P&F Str Steel Like Channels Angle, Tees	0.250 MT	132854.48	33213.62
3.BX	Service 50007536	995477	P&F MS grill work 25 kg&sqm wth painting	14.400 m ²	2735.52	39391.49
3.BY	Service 50013351	995473	P&A OBD to in 2 coat excl primer coat	126.000 m ²	62.62	7890.12
3.BZ	Service 50013357	995473	P&A 2 coat Apex paint 1 primer coat	114.000 m ²	384.82	43869.48
3.CA	Service 50013387	995453	P&F Plain zinc Shet 1mm Tk Rdge Hip Valy	10.000 m ²	352.21	3522.10
3.CB	Service 50014199	995478	collecting & disposing of debris	25.000 m ³	329.02	8225.50
3.CC	Service 50014104	995462	Sparing services plumber	2.000 EA	883.14	1766.28
3.CD	Service 50014103	995468	Sparing services carpenter	2.000 EA	883.14	1766.28
3.CE	Service 50014106	998519	Sparing services unskilled male labour	10.000 EA	802.26	8022.60
3.CF	Service 50002817	998513	Service of Skilled Electrican	2.000 EA	883.14	1766.28
3.CG	Service 50014105	995454	Sparing services mason	2.000 EA	883.14	1766.28
3.CH	Service 50013314	995474	P&F Intrlock Pavr Block 60mm Tk 300kg/m ² Providing and fixing heavy duty inter locking concrete RUBBERMOULD GLOSSY PAVING BLOCKS of 60 millimeter thickness of havinga strength of 400 Kg/sq.m of approved quality and shape on a bed ofcrushed sand of 25 to 30 millimeter thick including striking joints andcleaning etc. complete. (using 100% crushed sand)	10.000 m ²	1429.72	14297.20

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
3.CJ	Service 50015274	995461	Consealed Point Wiring Light/Fan/Bell	20.000 P	582.92	11658.40
3.CK	Service 50013220	995453	P&A waterproofing treat vertical wall* Providing & Applying 4 mm App Membrane with primer & LPG Torch & Uniform pressure with wet cloth (including surface preparation,priming etc)	100.000 m ²	1052.72	105272.00
3.CL	Service 50013715	995431	Dismantling stone masonry Dismantling brick masonry in lime or cement mortar and stacking the materils as directed with all leads, lifts etc.# #	5.000 m ³	437.00	2185.00
3.CM	Service 50013715	995431	Dismantling stone masonry Dismantling stone masonry in lime or cement mortar including stacking the materils as directed with all leads, lifts etc.# #	3.000 m ³	495.71	1487.13
3.CN	Service 50013718	995431	Dis. R.C.C. by chiselling,wedging	5.000 m ³	1213.18	6065.90
3.CP	Service 50013692	995431	Dismantling Doors & Windows wt Frames	10.000 EA	203.50	2035.00
3.CQ	Service 50014242	995453	P&F 12mm Tk False Ceiling Allu Frame	45.000 m ²	2080.66	93629.70
3.CR	Service 50016748	995461	LED Panel light 600x600mm 36-40W*	6.000 EA	2978.32	17869.92

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		995431	18	E	
1.AA	50013715	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AB	50013715	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AC	50013717	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AD	50017316	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AE	50013718	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AF	50013702	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AG	50016493	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AH	50013694	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AJ	50016494	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AK	50013713	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AL	50013714	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AM	50013188	995456	18	E	EXW,
1.AN	50013238	995472	18	E	EXW,
1.AP	50013244	995472	18	E	EXW,
1.AQ	50013270	995474	18	E	EXW,
1.AR	50013274	995474	18	E	EXW,
1.AS	50016603	995474	18	E	EXW,
1.AT	50013308	995474	18	E	EXW,
1.AU	50004079	995471	18	E	EXW,
1.AV	50013423	995471	18	E	EXW,
1.AW	50013425	995471	18	E	EXW,
1.AX	50013351	995473	18	E	EXW,
1.AY	50003687	995473	18	E	EXW,
1.AZ	50014199	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.BA	50002714	998912	18	E	EXW,
1.BB	50005898	995473	18	E	EXW,
2		995454	18	E	
2.AA	50013069	995433	18	E	EXW,
2.AB	50013071	995433	18	E	EXW,
2.AC	50013139	995454	18	E	EXW,
2.AD	50013153	995454	18	E	EXW,
2.AE	50013156	995454	18	E	EXW,
2.AF	50013159	995454	18	E	EXW,
2.AG	50013162	995454	18	E	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
2.AH	50013165	995454	18	E	EXW,
2.AJ	50013181	995454	18	E	EXW,
2.AK	50013187	995456	18	E	EXW,
2.AL	50004330	995454	18	E	EXW,
2.AM	50013075	995433	18	E	EXW,
2.AN	50013078	995433	18	E	EXW,
2.AP	50013188	995456	18	E	EXW,
2.AQ	50013189	995456	18	E	EXW,
2.AR	50014245	995471	18	E	EXW,
2.AS	50004079	995471	18	E	EXW,
2.AT	50013467	995471	18	E	EXW,
2.AU	50013475	995471	18	E	EXW,
2.AV	50012223	995471	18	E	EXW,
2.AW	50004340	995472	18	E	EXW,
2.AX	50013238	995472	18	E	EXW,
2.AY	50013241	995472	18	E	EXW,
2.AZ	50013270	995474	18	E	EXW,
2.BA	50013274	995474	18	E	EXW,
2.BB	50013280	995474	18	E	EXW,
2.BC	50013284	995474	18	E	EXW,
2.BD	50016603	995474	18	E	EXW,
2.BE	50013592	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BF	50006283	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BG	50018616	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BH	50013601	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BJ	50006427	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BK	50008253	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BL	50013611	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BM	50006180	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BN	50006178	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BP	50006177	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BQ	50006176	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BR	50004148	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BS	50004149	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BT	50013657	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BU	50013574	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BV	50006257	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BW	50013630	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BX	50004732	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.BY	50006512	995462	18	E	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
2.BZ	50006509	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.CA	50013643	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.CB	50014093	995476	18	E	EXW,
2.CC	50014220	995471	18	E	EXW,
2.CD	50013128	995455	18	E	EXW,
2.CE	50007536	995477	18	E	EXW,
2.CF	50013351	995473	18	E	EXW,
2.CG	50013644	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.CH	50013357	995473	18	E	EXW,
2.CJ	50013387	995453	18	E	EXW,
2.CK	50014199	995478	18	E	EXW,
2.CL	50014104	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.CM	50014103	995468	18	E	EXW,
2.CN	50014106	998519	18	E	EXW,
2.CP	50002817	998513	18	E	EXW,
2.CQ	50014105	995454	18	E	EXW,
2.CR	50013314	995474	18	E	EXW,
2.CS	50015274	995461	18	E	EXW,
2.CT	50009958	995461	18	E	EXW,
2.CU	50016814	995461	18	E	EXW,
3		995454	18	E	
3.AA	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AB	50013069	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AC	50013069	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AD	50013071	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AE	50013071	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AF	50013139	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AG	50013154	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AH	50013157	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AJ	50013160	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AK	50013163	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AL	50013166	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AM	50013181	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AN	50013187	995456	18	E	EXW,
3.AP	50004330	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.AQ	50013075	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AR	50013078	995433	18	E	EXW,
3.AS	50013188	995456	18	E	EXW,
3.AT	50013189	995456	18	E	EXW,
3.AU	50014245	995471	18	E	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
3.AV	50004079	995471	18	E	EXW,
3.AW	50013467	995471	18	E	EXW,
3.AX	50013475	995471	18	E	EXW,
3.AY	50013715	995431	18	E	EXW,
3.AZ	50004340	995472	18	E	EXW,
3.BA	50013238	995472	18	E	EXW,
3.BB	50013241	995472	18	E	EXW,
3.BC	50013270	995474	18	E	EXW,
3.BD	50013274	995474	18	E	EXW,
3.BE	50013280	995474	18	E	EXW,
3.BF	50013284	995474	18	E	EXW,
3.BG	50005826	995474	18	E	EXW,
3.BH	50006180	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.BJ	50006178	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.BK	50006177	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.BL	50006176	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.BM	50004148	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.BN	50004149	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.BP	50013657	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.BQ	50004732	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.BR	50006512	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.BS	50006509	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.BT	50013643	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.BU	50014093	995476	18	E	EXW,
3.BV	50014220	995471	18	E	EXW,
3.BW	50013128	995455	18	E	EXW,
3.BX	50007536	995477	18	E	EXW,
3.BY	50013351	995473	18	E	EXW,
3.BZ	50013357	995473	18	E	EXW,
3.CA	50013387	995453	18	E	EXW,
3.CB	50014199	995478	18	E	EXW,
3.CC	50014104	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.CD	50014103	995468	18	E	EXW,
3.CE	50014106	998519	18	E	EXW,
3.CF	50002817	998513	18	E	EXW,
3.CG	50014105	995454	18	E	EXW,
3.CH	50013314	995474	18	E	EXW,
3.CJ	50015274	995461	18	E	EXW,
3.CK	50013220	995453	18	E	EXW,
3.CL	50013715	995431	18	E	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance**Information**

RFx number: 7000030153

Version: 1

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
3.CM	50013715	995431	18	E	EXW,
3.CN	50013718	995431	18	E	EXW,
3.CP	50013692	995431	18	E	EXW,
3.CQ	50014242	995453	18	E	EXW,
3.CR	50016748	995461	18	E	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)